The Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to execute an 
agreement with Knowles Municipal Forestry, LLC, for the professional services which 
shall result in an updated tree inventory of all City trees and a maintenance plan for 
same.  The price for said services shall not exceed the sum of Sixty-seven Thousand 
dollars ($67,000.00). 

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by 
publishing the title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in 
one newspaper of general circulation in the City of Cleveland Heights. 

SECTION 3.